
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:819
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
HIGHWAY PROJECTS UNDER BOT
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of Highways projects being constructed on Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) mode at present;

(b) whether the World Bank is planning to restructure/re-model its funding of the various road projects in view of increasing Highway construction on BOT basis; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): Presently out of 205 projects being implemented by NHAI, 80 projects (39%) are under Build Operate and Transfer (BOT) mode.

(b) & (c): No such proposal has been received from the World Bank.
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